ZONE PRESENCE SENSOR®
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2011 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 08/11 MKT-0301     MPC-1650 ZONE PRESENCE SENSOR    1 OF 10
Phoenix Controls Zone Presence Sensor® (ZPS®) is a key
element of the Phoenix Controls Usage Based Controls (UBC)
system.  Together with the Phoenix Controls Fume Hood
Monitor and Accel II venturi valve, it provides the safest, most
energy efficient, maintenance-free fume hood control system.

2 OF 10    ZONE PRESENCE SENSOR MKT-0301     MPC-1650 ©2011 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 08/11
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Mounting • Mount the ZPS on the vertical face of the fume hood using 2 sheet metal screws (included)
above the sash opening
• Mounting height: Between 6 and 12 feet (1.8 and 3.7m) from the floor
• Mounting orientation: The ZPS must be mounted as level as possible to achieve the full 8 foot
wide detection zone at a 6 foot mounting height
• One ZPS module for each 8' (2.4m) fume hood width
• Detection Zone Dimensions*
• Minimum - 2' W x 1' D (0.6m x 0.3m)
• Maximum - 8' W x 2' D (2.4m x 0.6m)
Electrical • Power:
    24Vac, +/-15%, 50/60 Hz, 7 VA
    ±15 Vdc, ±15%, 200 mA
Mechanical • Dimensions: 9.50" W x 2.95" H x 1.99" D (241 mm x 75 mm x 51 mm)
• Enclosure Rating: NEMA 1/IP-31
• Color: White (Munsel 9)
• Material: Polycarbonate
• Flame Rating: 94V0
Performance Response Time:
• ZPS Detection: typically < 300ms
• UBC: < 1.0 second (detection to 90% of commanded flow)
Setback Time  5 to 3,600 second *
Remap Time 30 to 3,600 second *
Lighting Requirements 0 to 13,000 lux
CE and CSA
* Software configurable
ZPS    3 10 - STL
PRODUCT FAMILY
ZPS = Zone Presence Sensor,
comes standard with textured
white recess with glossy white
border
SERIES
3 = Series 3
NUMBER OF MODULES
10 = Kit with one ZPS unit and mounting hardware
20 = Kit with two ZPS units and mounting
        hardware for each
30 = Kit with three ZPS units and mounting
        hardware for each
40 = Kit with four ZPS units and mounting
        hardware for each
Options
STL = Brushed simulated steel recess with textured white
           border (No extra charge)
Note: One ZPS for fume hoods up to 8', multiple units (up to 4)
          may be used to protect larger or multi-sided hoods.
C US
©2011 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 08/11 MKT-0301     MPC-1650 ZONE PRESENCE SENSOR    3 OF 10
APPLICATIONS